

TOWN OF CASTLETON TRANSFER STATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective: July 1, 2023

2023-2024 WINTER HOURS October 1 – April 30

Tues/Thurs/Sat 8:00 am – 4:00 pm

2023 SUMMER HOURS

May 1 - September 30

Tuesday & Thursday 8:00 am – 5:00 pm Saturday 8:00 am – 2:00 pm

PERMIT FEES

*Commercial Haulers please see Transfer Station Supervisor for permit

First Vehicle*	Second Vehicle*	Third Vehicle*
\$40.00	\$20.00	\$10.00

Each HOUSEHOLD is limited to THREE (3) vehicle permits

******TEMPORARY PASS: \$5.00 per day - all other fees will apply******

SOLID WASTE SURCHAGE

All household solid waste deposited at the Castleton Transfer Station is subject to a surcharge.

BAG FEES: Bag Sticker values are \$2.00 (RED) & \$4.50 (GREEN) see below:

SMALL BAG (UP TO 13 GAL.)	LARGE BAG (14-33 GAL)	XL BAG (OVER 33 GAL)	55 GALLON DRUM/TOTE
\$2.00	\$4.50	*Scale Price	*Scale Price

<u>Bag Stickers may be purchased at the following locations:</u> Castleton Transfer Station (cash, check or credit card), Hubbardton Town Office, -Castleton Corners Deli, Beverage King & Prunier's Market.

OTHER FEES (Subject to Market Price)

BULKY WASTE (each) Mattresses, Box Springs		FREON APPLIANCES (each) Refrigerators, Freezers, Air Conditioners	\$15.00 & Debumidifiers
All Sizes	\$19.00	rolligorators, ricozolo, rili conditionoro	a Bonamanoro
		Vacuum (any size)	\$4.00
Microwave, any size	\$5.00	Rugs/Carpet under 100 sq. feet	\$7.50
•		Over 100 sq. feet	Scale Rate
Dressers	\$8.00	· ·	
Small Chairs	\$7.00	TIRES (each) - "NO RIMS"	
		Size up to 16"	\$ 7.00 per tire
Sofa Beds/Couches/Recliners	\$15.00	SUV/Light Truck = 17" up to 36"	\$ 9.00 per tire
		Large Truck = 37"- 52"	\$ 12.00 per tire
Porcelain Toilets & Sinks	\$10.00	Over-sized = over 52"	\$ 22.00 per tire
Porcelain Bathtubs	\$25.00		•

CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION WASTE & MSW

SCALE FEE: \$180.00 /ton with a minimum of \$10.00 flat fee for 100 pounds or less

CLEAN METAL & APPLIANCES ONLY (NO REFRIGERATION UNITS) MASONRY

(Slate & Non-reinforced Concrete)
RECYCLING: INFORMATION ON BACK

CLEAN WOOD AND BRUSH ONLY 6" or less (NO PAINTED, TREATED, or COMPOSITE) COMPOST (Yard waste, leaves & grass only)

COMPUTERS, MONITORS, PRINTERS, TVS

All non-covered electronics will require a small fee or disposal.

Any item that fits inside of a 10 "by 10" box is a charge of \$1.00. Any items larger than the box will be charged a \$2.00 fee.

TOWN OF CASTLETON Transfer Station

Staso Road, Castleton Tues/Thurs/Sat (802) 468-3005

RECYCLING INFORMATION

MATERIAL	ACCEPTABLE	PREPARED	NOT ACCEPTABLE
Magazines, Junk Mail & Paperback Books	Magazines, junk mail, computer paper, colored paper, Phone Books, envelopes	, 22	blue prints, string, carbon paper
Newspaper & Inserts	Newspapers & inserts	Loose	Hard Covered Books
Glass	clear, green, brown, bottles and jars	RINSE THOROUGHLY remove lids Sort by color	China, porcelain, ceramics, mirrors, auto glass, pyrex ,light bulbs
Metal cans	steel & tin cans, will stick to magnet	Rinse clean, remove labels	Paint cans, aerosol cans Lids from glass jars
Aluminum (Flattened)	Aluminum foil, pie tins, food and beverage cans	Rinse clean, remove labels	Anything magnets will stick to
Plastics #1- #7	Milk, cider, water and juice jugs	RINSE CLEAN, Remove lids	Plastic bags, bubble wrap, pellet bags,
Corrugated Cardboard (Flattened)	Corrugated cardboard & Brown paper bags	FLATTENED	Pizza boxes, packing material
Boxboard	Cereal boxes, egg cartons, cake mixes, paper towel &	FLATTENED	Pizza boxes, beer & soda boxes, milk cartons

THANK YOU FOR RECYCLING

Starting December 1, 2020: all noncovered electronics will be charged a small fee for disposal at the Castleton Transfer Station

Any item that can fit inside of a 10" by 10" box is a charge of \$1.00.

Any items larger than the box will be charged \$2.00 fee.